

Fancy treats ingredients:

****Cartwright & Butler Butterscotch Crunch Carton****: Wheat Flour (Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamine), Salted Butter(25%)(Milk, Salt), Sugar, Butterscotch Pieces (10%) (Brown Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Butter (Milk, Salt), Natural Flavouring), Rice Flour, Flavourings. For Allergens, see ingredients in bold. May also contain eggs, soya and nuts. Suitable for vegetarians.

****Pelegri's exfoliating hand cleanser****: Aqua (Water), Coco-glucoside, Squalane, Sodium surfactin, Capryl/caprylyl glucoside, Glycerin, Vitis Vinifera (Ortega Grape) Skin and Seed Extract, Glycol distearate, Cocamidopropyl betaine, Glycerin (Veg), Glyceryl oleate, Juglans Regia (Walnut) Shell Powder, Phenoxyethanol, Xanthan gum, Phenyl Ethyl Alcohol, Vitis Vinifera (Fermented Grape Residue) Extract, Labdanum Oil, PARFUM, Titanium Dioxide, Sodium benzoate, Potassium sorbate